from “Promoter” Category to “Public” Category considering fulfilling the criteria as mentioned above by the applicant subject to approvals of the
shareholders of the Company, BSE Limited and other appropriate statutory authorities as may be required.

Further, the applicant has confirmed that subsequent to her reclassification, she shall continue to comply with the provisions of Regulation 31A(4)
of the Listing Regulations.

Further, as per Rule 19A of the Securities Contacts (Regulations) Rules, 1957, the public shareholding as on date of the notice fulfils the minimum
public shareholding requirement of at least 25% shareholding and the proposed reclassification is not intended to increase the Public Shareholding
to achieve compliance with the minimum public shareholding requirement. The Company has also complied with the provisions of Regulation
31A(3)(c) of Listing Regulations.

The shareholding pattern of the Company as on 14th February, 2022 before and after the proposed reclassification is furnished below:

Category Before proposed Reclassification After proposed Reclassification
Number

of Shares
Percentage of
shareholding

Number
of Shares*

Percentage of
shareholding*

Promoter & Promoter Group 2,439,462 48.11 2,128,386 41.98
Public 2,630,778 51.89 2,941,854 58.02
Total 5,070,240 100.00 5,070,240 100.00

*  Difference between shareholding of Before and After proposed reclassification due to debited 3,750 equity shares of Mr. Kanaiyalal Gagandas
Narumalani# and 3,07,326 equity shares of Mrs. Rashmika Narendra Patel from Promoter & Promoter Group category and same number of shares
are credited into Public category.

mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

Patels Airtemp (India) Limited

7

#  Note: The shareholders are requested to note that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 31st December, 2021 has already
approved reclassification of Mr. Kanaiyalal Gagandas Narumalani holding 3750 Equity Shares (0.07%), from Promoter Group category to Public